Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 10527-783001

## PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Schneider/Namic	Boston Scientific Glens Falls
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	Glens Falls, NY
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
□ Assignment     □ Merger     □ Security Agreement     □ Change of Name     ☑ Other: Request for Recordation of Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document	
Execution Date: 01/22/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
	5,195,990 5,575,779 5,306,262 6,110,151 5,328,463 D344585 4,883,058 5,356,375 4,973,306 5,240,537
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 10
TIMOTHY A. FRENCH Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$0  ☑ Previously submitted – see attached ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Timothy A. French Reg. No. 30,175 Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	
Total number of name industrial and the first the first total	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 8	

21476506.doc

#### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transported by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

November 14, 2006

Date of Transmission

Timothy A. French

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

**PATENT** 

700297118

REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0748

RightFax

11/1/06 1:51 PAGE 004/004

Fax Server

10/30/2006 700294493

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 10527-763001

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Schneider/Namic	Boston Scientific Glens Falls Corp.
Additional name(s) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No	Glens Falls, NY
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: 01/22/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? 디 Yes 된 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
if this document is being filled with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No[s).:	B: Palent No(s).:
	4,807,668 5,947,296 4,932,114 5,922,443 5,078,433 6,132,417 5,484,585 6,179,813 5,891,478 5,911,710
Additional numbers attached? Dives III No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 10
TIMOTHY A. FRENCH Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$400 IJ Enclosed B Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 08-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Timothy A. French	
Reg. No. 30.175 Name of Person Signing Signature Dete	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	

21465358.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date

indicated below.

Date of Transmission

Timothy A. French
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0749** 

FEB. 4. 2004 1:17PM LANIER2

NO. 7298 P. 2

# Delaware PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SCHNEIDER/NAMIC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCHNEIDER/NAMIC" TO "BOSTON SCIENTIFIC GLENS FALLS CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2263482 8100

040076461

AUTHENTICATION: 2910255

DATE: 02-04-04

**PATENT REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0750**  FEB., 4. 2004 1:17PM LANIER2

NO. 7298 P. 3

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:09 PM 02/04/2004 FILED 12:02 PM 02/04/2004 SRV 040076461 - 2263462 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

SCHNEIDER/NAMIC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST:

That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted in a written consent signed by all of the directors a resolution containing a proposed amendment of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, declaring such amendment advisable and proposing that the sole stockholder adopt such amendment in a written consent signed by the sole shareholder. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

That Section 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"1. The name of the Corporation is Boston Scientific Glens Falls Corp."

SECOND:

**RECORDED: 11/14/2006** 

That thereafter, in lieu of a meeting of the sole stockholder, the sole stockholder signed a written consent adopting such amendment in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be executed and acknowledged in accordance with the provisions of Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by an authorized officer on January 22, 2004.

SCHNEIDER/NAMIC

By: Offen Fitterer Lance

Licophylmins/mins/SCHNEIDER NAMIC/Cen Amain. Cen of incorp

PATENT REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0751